# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swets & Zeitlinger Holding N.V.		107/17/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swets Information Services B.V.
Street Address:	Lisseweg 347B
City:	2161 CA Lisse
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3307684	SWETS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: mcm@townsend.com, ams@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. McHugh

Address Line 1: c/o Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021421-000300US

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Margaret McHugh, Esq.

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0569

900113228

3307

OF HU

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret McHugh				
Signature:	/margaret mchugh/				
Date:	08/06/2008				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SWETS Deed of Assignment#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0570

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Swets & Zeitlinger Holding N.V., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, located and doing business at Lisseweg 347B, 2161 CA Lisse, The Netherlands, is the owner of the following trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG.</u>	<u>DATED</u>
SWETS	3,307,684	July 2, 2002

WHEREAS, Swets Information Services B.V., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, located and doing business at Lisseweg 347B, 2161 CA Lisse, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Swets & Zeitlinger Holding N.V. does hereby assign unto Swets Information Services B.V. all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said mark.

This Deed of Assignment is executed at Lisse, this 17th day of July, 2008.

Swets & Zeitlinger Holding N.V.

BY: Full Name: Arie Jongejan

Title: Director

**RECORDED: 08/06/2008** 

(No authentication or legalization required.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0571